FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	10-13-1999
	ATION FORM CC
BINDELL 14-2-5-2-11	PATENTS ON 101167812
Submission Type	rks: Please record the aπacned original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
S X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jeffrey B. Bindell	09 01 1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Erik C. Houge	Month Day Year 09 01 1999
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lucent Technologies, Inc	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Coporation of Delaware	J States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 600 Mountain Avenue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Murray Hill City	New Jersey 07974-0636 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
10/08/1999 TLUU11 00000067 122325 09386711 F 2 FC:581 40.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Patents and Tra	led with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT
	REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0812

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (972)	480-8800
Name Charles W. Gaines		
Address (line 1) Hitt Chwang & Gaines, P	P.C.	
Address (line 2) 275 West Campbell Road,	Suite 225	
Address (line 3) Richardson, Texas 75080)	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 09 01 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Eco Amount 6	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.	0.0
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	12-2325
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and co	prrect and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.	11 11 11 12 1	
Charles W. Gaines Name of Person Signing	Signature	10/04/99
	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0813

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619C RECOR	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS (ET Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I		Mark if addition	onal names of convey	ng parties attacl	hed Execution Date
-	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Larry E. Plew				09 01 1999
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Terri L. Shofner				09 01 1999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Frederick A. Stevie		······	· · · · · · · ·	09 01 1999
Name (line 2)	······				
Receiving P	arty(ies)		Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving	parties attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line:	3) City		State/Country	Zi	p Code
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)	······································			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City		State/Country		Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additiona	al numbers attac	
	he Patent Application Number or				
	Patent Application Number	r(s)		Patent N	umber(s)
]			
]	
]	

Г

PATENT REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0814

V

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For value received, We, Jeffrey B. Bindell, of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and Erik C. Houge, of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and Larry E. Plew, of St. Cloud in the County of Osceola and State of Florida, and Terri L. Shofner, of Casselberry in the County of Seminole and State of Florida, and Frederick A. Stevie, of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **"PROBE FOR STYLUS NANOPROFILOMETRY HAVING A NON-CIRCULAR CROSS** SECTION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0815

mall



On this _____ day of <u>______</u>, 1999, before me personally came Jeffrey B. Bindell, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Mosdell

Notary Public

Feb. 19, 2002

ş t

Erik C. Houge

STATE OF Florida JEANNETTE R. MOSDELL § § § MY COMMISSION # CC 717822 COUNTY OF Drange EXPIRES: February 19, 2002 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrit

On this _____ day of <u>______</u>, 1999, before me personally came Erik C. Houge, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

mosdell Notary Public

Fet. 19. 2002

₽. Plew

10 .		JEANNETTE R. MOSDELL
STATE OF <u>flouda</u>	Ş	MY COMMISSION # CC 717822 EXPIRES: February 19, 2002
COUNTY OF Grange	8 8	Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwritters
	3	

On this _____ day of <u>______</u>, 1999, before me personally came Larry E. Plew, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Jeannette & Masdell Notary Public

Fet. 19, 2002

Shofner



On this _____ day of <u>______</u>, 1999, before me personally came Terri L. Shofner, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

the modell Notary Public

Feb. 19, 2002

Frederick A. Stevie

STATE OF 74	ride		
COUNTY OF	ringe	ß	



§ § §

ette L. Mosdell Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Fef. 19. 2002

Lucent Technologies, Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P.O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 10/07/1999